
St. Charles Council on Aging, Inc. 

Advisory Council Members List 

Fiscal Year 2024 

July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024 

 

Sharon Woolf 

109 Asphodel Drive 

Luling, LA 70070 

(504)289-0886 

Swoolf7@gmail.com  

  

Debra F. Johnson 

11752 River Road 

St. Rose, Louisiana 70087 

(504)237-1978 

Debrafjohnson71@gmail.com  

Barbara Clements Wilson - Chairman 

145 Victoria Lane PO Box 5 

Ama, Louisiana 70031 

(504)432-2062 

Bclementwilson1213@att.net 

 

Helen V. Mims 

332 River Village Drive 

Destrehan, Louisiana 70047 

(504)710-6253 

 

Sonny Savoie  

128 Early Street 

Paradis, LA 70080 

H (985)758-2494 C (504)289-1157 

Csavoie1@cox.net  

 

Brandon Isaac 

156 Killona Drive 

Killona, LA 70057 

(C)(985)248-1732 

bisaac226@gmail.com  

 

Darlene Mollere-Ellis 

Vice Chairman 

149 Rosedon 

Hahnville, LA 70057 

(504)460-1211 

Darlene_ellis@cox.net  

 

Joseph Guidry 

131 Wanda Street 

Luling, Louisiana 70070 

(985)785-2124 

jaguidry@bellsouth.net  

Gwen Scott  

309 Acorn Street 

Boutte, LA 70039 

(504)231-2102 

scottimani@cox.net  

 

Denise Keller 

171 Vernons Lane 

PO Box 555 

Ama, Louisiana 70031 

(C)(504)275-4991 

Tkeller6@cox.net  

 

Jack Fletcher 

411 Wildrose Drive 

Norco, Louisiana 70079 

(504)452-3804 

jack.fletcher70@gmail.com  

 

 

Carol LeSage 

319 Ormond Oaks Drive 

Destrehan, Louisiana 70047 

(504)756-0121 

cglesage@yahoo.com  

Valerie Brown 

144 Barreca Street 

Norco, Louisiana 70079 

(504)319-1024 

Valb1_6@yahoo.com  

 

 

 

 

Annual Election June 21, 2023 
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